# OXFORD | HARRIMAN & COMPANY

## Thomas Cometa Managing Director & Partner



**New Jersey Office** 50 Tice Boulevard, Suite 340 Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677

### **Oxford Harriman Offices**

Astoria, New York Boston, Massachusetts Chagrin Falls, Ohio Cleveland, Ohio Detroit, Michigan Mentor, Ohio Newport News, Virginia Park Avenue, New York Sarasota, Florida Saratoga County, New York Short Hills, New Jersey Westlake, Ohio Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey Mr. Cometa presently serves as Managing Director & Partner of Oxford Harriman & Company, as well as serving as a member of the company's investment policy committee.

After a career as a special education teacher in Nanuet, New York and the New York City Public Schools, Tom decided to embark on a new career path and joined Morgan Stanley in New York City as a financial advisor in 2000. In 2008, Tom became a Vice President in UBS' wealth management division.

Tom has enjoyed a successful career in finance and has extensive experience working with corporate executives, attorneys and entrepreneurs, providing highly personalized planning and wealth management solutions. Tom specializes in taking a thoughtful approach to integrating life and money, and his experience in education helps bring clarity to his client's unique financial goals. Tom graduated from Clark University with a BA in Philosophy and Hunter College with an MS in Special Education.

Tom resides in Bergen County, New Jersey with his wife and two sons. In addition to enjoying traveling and photography, Tom is an accomplished musician and composer, as well as a founding member of an alternative rock band. Tom is also an accomplished and well-traveled endurance athlete who competes in Ironman triathlons, marathons, and ultra-marathons around the world.

#### ABOUT WELLS FARGO ADVISORS FINANCIAL NETWORK

For more than 20 years, Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network (FiNet), the independent brokerage arm of Wells Fargo & Company, has simplified independence by partnering with successful financial advisors and fostering a mutual passion for doing what's right for clients. Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company.

#### oxfordharriman.com

www.wfafinet.com

Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network is not a legal or tax advisor. Be sure to consult your own tax advisor and investment professional before taking any action that may involve tax consequences. Trust services available through banking and trust affiliates in addition to non-affiliated companies of Wells Fargo Advisors. Wells Fargo Advisors and its affiliates do not provide legal or tax advice. Any estate plan should be reviewed by an attorney who specializes in estate planning and is licensed to practice law in your state.

Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC (WFAFN), Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and a separate non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. ©2023 Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC. All rights reserved. Oxford Harriman & Company is a separate entity from WFAFN. PM-02012025-5851391.1.1